Anticancer agent containing ivermectin or milbemycin d
as active ingredient
Abstract
Provided is an anticancer agent that acts on the Hippo pathway. This agent is for treating or preventing a cancer
involving an abnormality in the Hippo pathway, and includes ivermectin or milbemycin D as an active ingredient.
Images (7)
Classifications
A61K31/7048 Compounds having saccharide radicals and heterocyclic rings having oxygen as a ring hetero atom, e.g.

1. A preventive or therapeutic agent for cancer having an abnormality in the Hippo pathway, comprising ivermectin
or milbemycin D as an active ingredient.
2. The preventive or therapeutic agent for cancer having an abnormality in the Hippo pathway according to claim 1,
comprising milbemycin D as an active ingredient.
3. The cancer preventive or therapeutic agent according to claim 1 or 2, which acts on the Hippo pathway and
suppresses the activity of YAP1 / TAZ.
4. Cancers with abnormal Hippo pathway are liver cancer, bile duct cancer, malignant mesothelioma, salivary gland
cancer, esophageal cancer, oral cancer, stomach cancer, pancreatic cancer, cervical cancer, endometrial cancer,
uterine sarcoma, bladder cancer, brain tumor, malignant bone The preventive or therapeutic agent for cancer
according to any one of claims 1 to 3, which is a tumor, myofibrosarcoma, rhabdomyosarcoma, non-melanoma
skin cancer, or outer root sheath cancer.
Patent Citations (2)
Publication number Priority date Publication date Assignee Title
WO2004006906A2 * 2002-07-15 2004-01-22 Combinatorx, Incorporated Methods for the treatment of neoplasms
JP2005508312A * 2001-07-23 2005-03-31 エピダウロス・バイオテクノロジー・アクチェンゲゼルシャフト
Means and methods for improved cancer treatment based on MDR1
Family To Family Citations
* Cited by examiner, † Cited by third party
Non-Patent Citations (2)
Title
HASHIMOTO,HISASHI ET AL.: "Ivermectin inactivates the kinase PAK1 and blocks the PAK1-dependent growth of
human ovarian cancer and NF2 tumor cell lines", DRUG DISCOVERIES & THERAPEUTICS, vol. 3, no. 6, 2009,
pages 243 - 246, ISSN: 1881-7831 *
ROMANO, DAVID ET AL.: "Protein interaction swithces coordinate Raf-1 and MST2/Hippo signalling", NATURE
CELL BIOLOGY, vol. 16, no. 7, 15 June 2014 (2014-06-15), pages 673 - 684, ISSN: 1465-7392 *
* Cited by examiner, † Cited by third party
Cited By (2)
Publication number Priority date Publication date Assignee Title
WO2019235569A1 * 2018-06-08 2019-12-12 日産化学株式会社 Kinase inhibitor
Family To Family Citations
WO2020013113A1 * 2018-07-10 2020-01-16 国立大学法人神戸大学 Non-human mammalian cancer model
* Cited by examiner, † Cited by third party, ‡ Family to family citation
Similar Documents
Publication Publication Date Title
JP2021185210A 2021-12-09 Small molecule TRAIL gene induction in normal and tumor cells as an anticancer therapy
US10646497B2 2020-05-12 17α-monoesters and 17α,21-diesters of cortexolone for use in the treatment of tumors
EP2968379B1 2021-05-05 Etoposide prodrugs for use in targeting cancer stem cells
JP2018511643A 2018-04-26 Methods for treating cancer
US20110195924A1 2011-08-11 Methods of Inhibiting the Interaction Between S100P and the Receptor for Advanced
Glycation End-Products
WO2016076359A1 2016-05-19 Anticancer agent containing ivermectin or milbemycin d as active ingredient
KR102000425B1 2019-07-16 Pharmaceutical Composition for Treating Non-small Cell lung Cancer Comprising
Glucocorticoids
JP2020536855A 2020-12-17 Compositions and Methods for Treating Cancer
JP2011524374A 2011-09-01 Method for determining sensitivity to aminoflavones
Lin et al. 2019 Long non-coding RNA MIR503HG serves as a tumor suppressor in non-small cell lung cancer mediated
by wnt1
Kang et al. 2016 Rebamipide attenuates Helicobacter pylori CagA-induced self-renewal capacity via modulation of β-
catenin signaling axis in gastric cancer-initiating cells
KR20100099128A 2010-09-10 Improved antitumoral treatments
Rashmi et al. 2017 A pyrrole-based natural small molecule mitigates HSP90 expression in MDA-MB-231 cells and
inhibits tumor angiogenesis in mice by inactivating HSF-1
US20100152140A1 2010-06-17 Method of Cancer Treatment with Naphthol Analogs
US20120220546A1 2012-08-30 Compostions designed for the inhibition and/or blocking of the epithelial/mesenchymal
transition
WO2017190077A1 2017-11-02 Ty-52156 compounds for the treatment of cancer
JP2013043862A 2013-03-04 Composition for treating prostatic cancer, and screening method of active ingredient in
composition for treating prostatic cancer
Priority And Related Applications
Priority Applications (2)
Application Priority date Filing date Title
JP2014228901A 2014-11-11 2014-11-11 Anticancer agent comprising ivermectin or milbemycin d as active ingredient
JP2014-228901 2014-11-11
Legal Events
Date Code Title Description
2016-06-29 121 Ep: the epo has been informed by wipo that ep was designated in this application
Ref document number: 15858399